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NEW SERVICE  “FAX CHECK” 
We would like to introduce to our membership a new free service called   

Fax Check. Fax Check allows members to fax or scan and email checks and 

money orders to our main office for immediate credit. Payments can be 

deposited to any accounts or loans that you have at the Credit Union. 

Once you confirm you have received credit you can destroy or void the 

check. For more information call customer service at 718-266-2204. 

Fax checks to 718-266-1976 or scan and email lbalasiano@consumersfcu.org 

Mortgages
Looking to buy a home or refinance? No need to wait for an application. 

Now its simple, log on to consumersfcu.org and fill out an application. In 

just a click of a button you can be on your way to owning your own home 

or paying off that debt! For more information call our loan department 

at 718-266-2204. 



Staff and Email Address’

Brooklyn

Stephen Jacoby, CEO 
sjacoby@consumersfcu.org 

Keith Stone, Vice President 
kstone@consumersfcu.org 

Omaira Perez, Loan Officer 
mperez@consumersfcu.org 

Michael  Veksler, Compliance Officer 
mveksler@consumersfcu.org 

Anna Carbone, Loan Department/CSR 
acarbone@consumersfcu.org 

Evelyn Belenkiy, CSR 
ebelenkiy@consumersfcu.org 

Dorrah Scali, CSR 
dscali@consumersfcu.org 

Lauren Balasiano, Receptionist  
lbalasiano@consumersfcu.org  

Manhattan
Farida Pakoys, CSR  

fpakoys@consumersfcu.org 

Queens 
Rochelle Cummings, CSR 

rcummings@consumersfcu.org 

Bronx
Claire Clarke, CSR 

**Limited Service, call for more details** 

2009 Holiday Closings 

Labor Day– September 7 

Columbus Day– October 12 

Veterans Day– November 11 

Thanksgiving Day– November 26 

Day After Thanksgiving– November 27 

Christmas Day– December 25  

Main Office Brooklyn:
425 Neptune Ave, Brooklyn, NY  11224 

Phone: 718-266-2204 Fax: 718-266-1976 

Monday-Friday: 9:00 am to 4:00 pm 

Thursday: 9:00 am to 6:00 pm  

MANHATTAN
425 Grand Street, New York, NY 10002 

Monday-Friday: 9:00 am to 4:00 pm 
Tuesday: 9:00 am to 6:00 pm  

***Progressive CU Share Branch*** 
370 Seventh Avenue, Suite 1400, New York, NY 10001 

Monday– Friday: 8:30 am to 3:30 pm  

QUEENS, ROCHDALE
165-45 Baisley Blvd., Jamaica, NY 11434 

Monday, Tuesday and Thursday: 4:00 to 5:30pm  

COOP CITY
177 Drieser Loop, Room 10, 2nd Floor, Bronx, NY 10475 

Claire Clarke, CSR 

**Limited Service** 

**Please be advised of the updated fees below**

Account balancing assistance per hour $60.00 

Statement per page $1.50 

Dormant Accounts $50.00 

Outgoing Domestic Wire Fee $30.00 

Outgoing International Wire Fee $45.00 

Account Research per hour $60.00 


